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Desk Lamp
Art.no. 36-2507, model: Saturn

Please read the entire instruction manual before 
using and save it for future use.

Safety

3. Insert included lamp according to the picture.

4. Put plug into a wall socket.

Care and Maintenance
Change of halogen light
- Remove the plug from the wall socket and let 

the lamp cool off before changing it.
- Never touch the new lamp with your fingers 

since it may damage the lamp. Always touch 
the lamp using a soft cloth or piece of fabric.

- Only use a halogen lamp type G9/25 W.

Cleaning
- Remove the plug from the wall socket and let 

the lamp cool off before cleaning it.
- Clean with a lightly moistened cloth. Never 

use strong solvents or detergents.

Disposal
Follow local ordinances when disposing of this 
product. If you are unsure about how to dispose of 
this product contact your municipality.

Specifications
Mains supply: 230 V AC, 50 Hz
Lamp type: G9/25 W (included)
Height: 40 cm
Colour: Black with orange ring

- The lamp is for indoor use only.
- Never expose the lamp to moisture or 

humidity.
- Halogen lamps do get hot very quickly. To 

avoid being burnt, never touch the halogen 
lamp.

- Place the lamp out of reach for children.
- Place the lamp with a distance of at least 30 

cm from flammable objects e.g. curtains.
- Always shut the lamp off when it is not in use.
- If the power cable is damaged it can only be 

replaced by the retailer or qualified service 
technician.

Assembly
Note! Never con-
nect the lamp to the 
mains before as-
sembling it correctly.
1. Place the 

lamp’s arm in 
the hole of the 
lamp stand.

2. Place the included washer and nut on the 
threaded end of the arm. Tighten with an 
adjustable wrench or spanner (not included).
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SVENSKA

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före använd-
ning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk.

Säkerhet

3. Sätt i medföljande lampa enligt bilden.

4. Anslut stickproppen till ett vägguttag.

Skötsel och underhåll
Byte av halogenlampa
- Ta ur stickproppen från vägguttaget och låt 

lampan svalna före byte av lampa.
- Ta aldrig i den nya lampan med dina fingrar 

då detta kan skada lampan. Ta alltid i lampan 
med hjälp av en mjuk trasa eller tygbit.

- Använd endast en halogenlampa av typ 
G9/25 W.

Rengöring
- Ta ur stickproppen från vägguttaget och låt 

lampan svalna före rengöring.
- Rengör med en lätt fuktad trasa. Använd 

aldrig rengöringsmedel eller starka 
lösningsmedel.

Avfallshantering
När du ska göra dig av med produkten ska detta 
ske enligt lokala föreskrifter. Är du osäker på hur 
du ska gå tillväga, kontakta din kommun.

Specifikationer
Nätspänning: 230 V AC, 50 Hz
Lamptyp: G9/25 W (medföljer)
Höjd: 40 cm
Färg: Svart med orange ring

- Lampan är endast avsedd för inomhusbruk.
- Utsätt aldrig lampan för fukt eller väta.
- Halogenlampor blir snabbt mycket varma. Rör 

aldrig direkt vid halogenlampan för att undvika 
brännskador.

- Placera lampan oåtkomlig för barn.
- Placera lampan med ett minsta avstånd på 30 

cm från lättantändliga föremål, ex. gardiner.
- Stäng alltid av lampan när den inte används.
- Om nätsladden är skadad får denna endast 

bytas ut av försäljningsstället eller kvalificerad 
serviceverkstad.

Montering
Obs! Anslut aldrig 
lampan till elnätet 
innan den monte-
rats ihop på rätt 
sätt.
1. Placera 

lampans arm 
i hålet på 
lampfoten.

2. Sätt medföljande bricka och mutter på 
armens gängade del på lampfotens 
undersida. Dra åt med en skiftnyckel eller 
blocknyckel (medföljer ej).

Skrivbordslampa
Artikelnummer: 36-2507 • Modell: Saturn
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Les igjennom hele bruksanvisningen grundig og ta 
vare på den til senere bruk.

Sikkerhet

3. Sett i medfølgende pære ifølge bildet. 

4. Støpselet kobles til ett vegguttak. 

Vedlikehold
Bytte av halogenpære
- Trekk ut støpselet fra vegguttaket, og la 

pæren kjøles ned før du bytter den. 
- Ta aldri i den nye pæren med fingrene, da 

dette kan skade pæren. Ta alltid i pæren med 
en myk klut eller en tøybit. 

- Bruk kun en halogenpære av typen G9/25W. 

Rengjøring
- Fjern støpselet fra vegguttaket, og la pæren 

avkjøles før rengjøring. 
- Rengjør med en lett fuktet klut. Bruk aldri 

rengjøringsmiddel eller sterke løsemiddel. 

Avfallshåndtering
Når du skal kvitte deg med produktet, skal dette 
skje i henhold til lokale forskrifter. Er du usikker 
på hvordan du går fram, ta kontakt med lokale 
myndigheter. 

Spesifikasjoner
Spenning: 230 V AC, 50 Hz
Pæretype: G9/25W (Medfølger)
Høyde: 40 cm
Farge: Sort med oransje ring

- Lampen er kun beregnet for innendørs bruk. 
- Utsett aldri lampen for fukt eller vann. 
- Halogenlamper blir fort veldig varme. Berør 

aldri halogenpæren direkte. Da unngår du 
brannskader. 

- Plasser lampen utilgjengelig for barn. 
- Plasser lampen med minst 30 cm avstand 

til lettantennelige gjenstander, som f.eks. 
gardiner. 

- Skru alltid av lampen når den ikke er i bruk. 
- Dersom strømledningen er skadet, må denne 

byttes av utsalgsstedet eller av kvalifisert 
serviceverksted. 

Montering
Obs! Koble aldri 
lampen til strøm-
nettet før den er 
satt sammen på 
riktig måte. 
1. Plasser 

lampens arm 
i hullet på 
lampefoten. 

2. Sett medfølgende skive og mutter på armens 
gjengede del på lampens underside. Da til med 
en skiftnøkkel eller fastnøkkel (medfølger ikke).

Skrivebordslampe
Artikkelnummer: 36-2507 • Modell: Saturn
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Lue käyttöohjeet ennen tuotteen käyttöönottoa. 
Säilytä käyttöohjeet tulevaa tarvetta varten.

Turvallisuus

3. Kiinnitä pakkauksessa oleva lamppu kuvan 
osoittamalla tavalla.

4. Liitä pistoke verkkopistorasiaan.

Huolto ja ylläpito
Halogeenilampun vaihtaminen
- Irrota pistoke pistorasiasta ja anna lampun 

jäähtyä ennen kuin vaihdat sen uuteen.
- Älä pidä lampusta kiinni sormin, sillä se voi 

vaurioittaa lamppua. Pidä aina lampusta kiinni 
pehmeällä liinalla tai kankaanpalalla.

- Käytä halogeenilamppua G9/25 W.

Puhdistus
- Irrota pistoke pistorasiasta ja anna lampun 

jäähtyä ennen puhdistusta.
- Puhdista lamppu nihkeällä liinalla. Älä käytä 

voimakkaita puhdistusaineita tai liuottimia.

Kierrätys
Kierrätä tuote asianmukaisesti, kun poistat sen 
käytöstä. Ota yhteys kuntasi jäteneuvontaan, 
mikäli olet epävarma.

Tekniset tiedot
Verkkojännite: 230 V AC, 50 Hz
Lampputyyppi: G9/25 W (mukana)
Korkeus: 40 cm
Väri: Musta, oranssi rengas.

- Valaisin on tarkoitettu vain sisäkäyttöön.
- Suojaa valaisin kosteudelta ja vedeltä.
- Halogeenilamput kuumenevat hyvin nopeasti. 

Älä kosketa halogeenilamppua. Näin vältät 
palovammat.

- Sijoita valaisin lasten ulottumattomiin.
- Sijoita valaisin vähintään 30 cm:n päähän 

helposti syttyvistä materiaaleista kuten 
verhoista.

- Sammuta valaisin aina kun sitä ei käytetä.
- Jätä vioittuneen virtajohdon vaihtaminen 

jälleenmyyjälle tai valtuutetulle huoltoliikkeelle.

Asennus
Huom.! Älä liitä va-
laisinta sähköverk-
koon, ennen kuin se 
on koottu kunnolla.
1. Aseta 

valaisimen varsi 
valaisimen 
jalustan reikään.

2. Aseta pakkauksessa oleva aluslaatta ja 
mutteri valaisimen jalustan alapuolella olevaan 
varren kierreosaan. Kiristä jakoavaimella tai 
kiintoavaimella (eivät sisälly).

Työpöydän valaisin
Tuotenumero: 36-2507 • Malli: Saturn


